TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc.		09/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.		
Street Address:	1357 Hembree Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Roswell		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30076		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2444803	EPS
Registration Number:	2438986	ENTERPRISE PORTFOLIO SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2190282	ENTERPRISE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: noelle.ballarini@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=sivi assignment#page1.tif source=sivi assignment#page2.tif 2444

<u>-</u>СН \$90.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF

: SS.

COUNTY OF

WHEREAS **SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc.** ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1412, Wilmington, DE 19801, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks/service marks/trade names/trade dress shown in Schedule A hereto in its software business:

AND WHEREAS **SunGard Insurance Systems Inc.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1357 Hembree Road, Suite 200, Roswell, GA 30076, has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's software business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks/service marks/trade names/trade dress shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated:

, 2004

SUNGARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC.

By: Sean A. Breiner

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to

before me on September , 15

2004.

ح ميلان

Notary Public

HEATHER R. HILL 1003802.1.01 09/15/2004 11:05 AM NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Dec. 21, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0820

SCHEDULE A

SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EPS	2,444,803	17-Apr-2001
ENTERPRISE PORTFOLIO SYSTEM	2,438,986	27-Mar-2001
ENTERPRISE ACCOUNTING SYSTEM	2,190,282	22-Sep-1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 09/16/2004